
To: Roy Hodge ) Daphne WallaceN 
From: Jeffrey Eps:(3i 
Sent Thur 4/18/2013 5:13:20 PM 
Subject Fwd: 

have chris go to purto rico tag 100 trees. we can bring them on our barge or send the general. 

 Forwarded message 
From: Ken Holmes 
Date: Thu, Apr 18, 211.1.1 
Subject: Re: 
To: Jeffrey Epstein <jecvacation@gmail.com>

$420 ($600 retail less 30%) for 6-W Coconut, clear trunk. 

Kenneth Holmes 
Cruzan Gardens 
7000 RR 1 
St. Croix, USV1 00850 

www.cruzangardens.com 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Apr 18, 2013, at 12:08 PM, Jeffrey Epstein <jeevacation@gmail.com> wrote: 

price? 

On Thu, Apr 18, 2013 at 11:43 AM, Ken Holmes <ken@cruzangardens.com> wrote: 

Certainly- that's what they're here for- I'll just keep planting more. Just let me 
know how many you need. 

Kenneth Holmes 
Cruzan Gardens 
7000 RR 1 
St. Croix, USVI 00850 

www.cruzangardens.com 

Sent from my iPhonc 
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On Apr 18, 2013, at 11:08 AM, Jeffrey Epstein leevacation@gmail.com> wrote: 

do you want to sell your 8 foot trees? , or should we just go to pr 
and get the biggest , prepare the root balls and move on 

On Thu, Apr 18, 2013 at 10:56 AM, Ken Holmes <ken@cruzangardens.com>
wrote: 

The large Bougainvillea were to come from Florida and finished out 
at our nursery (unloaded, sprayed, fertilized to push new growth 
and blooms since they defoliate in shipping). The 45 gallon 
Bougainvillea stumps I quoted of $ 682.50 ($975 - 30%) should 
meet or be close to that spec. 

Kenneth Holmes 
Cruzan Gardens 
7000 RR 1 
St. Croix, USVI 00850 
(340) 778-0700 Office 
(340) 719-8273 Fax 
www.cruzangardens.com 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Apr 18, 2013, at 10:39 AM, Jeffrey Epstein leevacation@gmail.com> wrote: 

ok,  what about the bougevillas. , what price for 
200 6 footers. ? from you, or do you prefer to keep 
them 

On Thu, Apr 18, 2013 at 10:26 AM, Ken Holmes 
<ken a cruzangardens.eom> wrote: 

Thanks, I appreciate it. However, I'm in the palm 
field now and ours won't meet the same height of clear 
wood as what you're getting now (15'). Ours are only 
10-12' of clear wood, and I've got a total of 112 
available. I also have 476 that are 6-8' of clear wood. 

Perhaps Chris can hand tag your trees in Puerto Rico for quality purposes and 
negotiate a better price for you as well? 
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<image.jpeg> 
Kenneth Holmes 
Cruzan Gardens 
7000 RR 1 
St. Croix, USVI 00850 
(340) 778-0700 Office 
(340) 719-8273 Fax 
www.cruzangardens.com 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Apr 18, 2013, at 9:12 AM, Jeffrey Epstein leevacation@gmail.com>
wrote: 

I prefer to give you the biz , i thought 
you said you didn't have large coconuts, 
and we should get them from pr.? same 
for beougecillas.? 

********************************************************* 

** 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 
Id m 

*********************************************************** 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
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the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jecvacation@gmail.com and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 

***************** ********** ****************** ************** 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any pan thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 

*********************************************************** 

The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@amail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 
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The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
Jeffrey Epstein 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to icevacationggmail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 
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